

04-28-2003



Form PT0-1595 RI	1 122 121			COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10243	102432527		demark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Brian D. Keener, Deenadayalu Chundury, Thomas L. McElyea, J. R. Seymour, James C. Vaughn, L. Steven Edge		Name: Ferro Corpo	oration	
		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? La Yes La No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🔲	Merger	Church Addus	1000 Lakasida Ayanya	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Security Agreement		Street Address: _1000 Lakeside Avenue	
Other				NAMES AND DESIGN ASSESSMENT VALUE ASSESSMENT VALUE
March 20, 2003		City: Cleveland	State:_OhioZi	p: <u>44114</u>
Execution Date: April 2, 200		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Ye	s 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			*****
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ite of the application is:_	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/345888		, ,		
	Additional numbers att	 ached? 🖵 Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total number of app	lications and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Kenneth A. Clark	NEW WINDS FIRST TIMES THESE THESE WEST TWO WAS AND SAND SAND SAND SAND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$40	.00
Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP		☐ Enclosed		
		X Authorized to b	e charged to deposit ac	count
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue, S	uite 700			
			060625	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio	_Zip:_44115	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposi	t account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be	, ,	nformation of true and co	orrect and any attached	сору
is a true copy of the original docume	.	11/1-	Alu la	3
Kenneth A. Clark Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	7// 9 /0	
	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doo	cuments: 5	
COORD ANANANA CACAMA CACAMA	c. pages moldaring cove	chicot, attachments, and dot	J J. 110.	

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

10345660 cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013989 FRAME: 0117

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignees, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Brian D. Keener, Deenadayalu Chundury, Thomas L. McElyea, J. R. Seymour, Curtis A. Hofmann, James C. Vaughn and L. Steven Edge, hereby sell and assign to Ferro Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

DISCOLORATION RESISTANT POLYPROPYLENE BLEND

set forth in application for United States Letters Patent filed 16 January 2003 Serial No. 10/345888, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:	Signod!	Date:
Rebecco Duren	Bryan D. Kenner	3-20-2003
Reluccio Duren	Deenadayalu Chundury	03-20-03
Rebecci Dunen	J. J. Mc Elgen	3/20/0-3
Rebecca Dores	Thomas L. McElyea	4/2/03
	J. R. Seyn Y our	. ,
\wedge	Curtis A. Hofmann	And the state of t
Rebecco Done	James C. Vaughn	3-20-03
Rebecce Duneas	Latin Sign	3/2413
	L. Steven Edge	

PATENT REEL: 013989 FRAME: 0118

State of Indiana :	SS.
County of VANDER BURGH	33.
Before me personally appeared the abov	e named Brian D. Keener who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.	
3/20/03	Rebecca Durea
Date	Notary Public RESECCA DUNCAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA VAINDERBURCH COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 21,2010
State of Indiana : County of VANDELBURGIT	SS.
Before me personally appeared the abo	ove named Deenadayalu Chundury who acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.	
3/20/03	Rebecca Done
Date	Notary Public REFECCA DURSON MOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF INDUSUA VANDEBUS SCHE COUNTY MY COMMUNICION END. OCT. 21,2019
State of Indiana :	SS.
County of VAHDER BURGH	
Before me personally appeared the above	named Thomas L. McElyea who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.	

3/20/03

Date

Notary Public

Notary Public

RESECCA DUNCAN
MOTARY PUBLICITATE OF INDIANA
VANDERBURCH COUNTY
ETY COMENSSION EXPLOCE 21,2010

State of Indiana :	
County of VAHDERBURGH	SS.
Before me personally appeared the :	above named J. R. Seymour who acknowledged the execution of the foregoin
instrument as his free act and deed.	
4/2/03	Rebecce Dune
Date	Notary Public
	RESTRICA DUNCAN NOTATO DELIC SCRITT OF EVOLATO VANDERBURGE CRIETT STUDGER EDECK EKR. OCT. 11,1910
State of Ohio :	
: County of :	SS.
Date	Notary Public
State of Indiana : County of VAHDERBURGH :	SS.
County of VAHDERBURGH :	
	bove named James C. Vaughn who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.	
3/20/03	Notary Public
Date	Notary Public

MACCAPRESSES EST OCH TEURO MALTER CELTARE COTINEA MALTER CELTARE COTINEA MACCAPRESSES EST OCH TEURO

Before me personally appeared the above named L. Steven Edge who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Rebecca Durear

4

RECORDED: 04/22/2003